

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 943

Sponsor: SENATOR J. WARD

Printer's No. 3655

1 Amend Bill, page 1, lines 12 and 13, by striking out

2 "pharmacy benefits manager" and inserting

3 pharmacy benefit manager

4 Amend Bill, page 2, line 4, by striking out "pharmacy

5 benefits manager" and inserting

6 pharmacy benefit manager

7 Amend Bill, page 2, line 18, by striking out "'Pharmacy

8 benefits management.'" and inserting

9 "Pharmacy benefit management."

10 Amend Bill, page 3, line 11, by striking out "'Pharmacy

11 benefits manager.'" and inserting

12 "Pharmacy benefit manager."

13 Amend Bill, page 3, line 12, by striking out "pharmacy

14 benefits management" and inserting

15 pharmacy benefit management

16 Amend Bill, page 3, line 13, by inserting after "ENTITIES."

17 The term does not include an entity that holds a valid
18 license by the Insurance Department with accident and health
19 authority to issue a health insurance policy and governed under
20 any of the following:

21 (1) The act of May 17, 1921 (P.L.682, No.284), known as
22 The Insurance Company Law of 1921, including section 630 and
23 Article XXIV of that act.

24 (2) The act of December 29, 1972 (P.L.1701, No.364),
25 known as the Health Maintenance Organization Act.

26 (3) 40 Pa.C.S. Ch. 61 (relating to hospital plan
27 corporations) or 63 (relating to professional health services
28 plan corporations).

1 Amend Bill, page 3, lines 21 and 22, by striking out "Payment
2 collection or reconciliation on behalf of" in line 21 and all of
3 line 22 and inserting

4 Provides payment collection or reconciliation services
5 on behalf of their pharmacy members.

6 Amend Bill, page 3, line 30, by striking out "pharmacy
7 benefits manager" and inserting
8 pharmacy benefit manager